508124114 09/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8171294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOURCING NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, LLC	01/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLARAY, LLC	
Street Address:	85 RIO GRAND DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	CASTLE ROCK	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10213031	
Patent Number:	D843133	
Patent Number:	9155409	
Patent Number:	8887333	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)256-6331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9852094422

Email:cmasters@outlook.comCorrespondent Name:CONNIE R MASTERS

Address Line 1: 1781 VILLAGE CENTER CIRCLE, SUITE 120

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE R. MASTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Connie R. Masters, Reg. #55432/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fully signed Patent Assignment of Intellectual Property shortforms#page1.tif source=Fully signed Patent Assignment of Intellectual Property shortforms#page2.tif source=Fully signed Patent Assignment of Intellectual Property shortforms#page3.tif

PATENT 508124114 REEL: 064928 FRAME: 0075

source=Fully signed Patent Assignment of Intellectual Property shortforms#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064928 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This agreement is between Sourcing Network International, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, 2nd Floor, 85 Rio Grande Drive, Castle Rock, CO
80104 ("Assignor") and Solaray, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
2nd Floor, 85 Rio Grande Drive, Castle Rock, CO 80104.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented, developed and owned valuable properties in the field of consumer goods (the "Inventions"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed for patent protection covering the Inventions, to wit, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A of this agreement (the "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS, Assignor transferred its interest in the Inventions and Patent
Properties to Assignee pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 28,
2017:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee expect Assignee to acquire the entire right, title and interest to the Inventions, the Patent Properties, and all current and future embodiments and continuations of same, both in the United States and overseas;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, the full and exclusive right to the Inventions and Patent Properties in the United States, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be

PATENT REEL: 064928 FRAME: 0077

granted therefor in the United States, including pursuant to the Patent Properties, which are expressly assigned by Assignor to Assignee hereunder. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent pursuant to the Inventions, and to transfer any provisional or nonprovisional patent applications for same, including the Patent Properties, to Assignee, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. This assignment expressly covers all continuation applications filed by Assignor in connection with the Inventions and Patent Properties, at any time in the future. A copy of this assignment agreement shall suffice to support the assignment to Assignee of any such continuation applications at the time they are filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office. Notwithstanding, Assignor hereby agrees to execute such documents as shall be reasonably necessary to support the efforts of Assignee to file patent applications based on the Patent Properties or on the Inventions generally with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and all continuation patent applications connected with same.

Assignor does further sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Inventions and Patent Properties throughout the world, including pursuant to the Patent Properties, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the world, as based on the PCT system or any other treaty rights flowing from the Patent

Page 2 of 4

Properties or otherwise. Assignor hereby agrees to execute such documents as shall be reasonably necessary to support the efforts of Assignee to file foreign country patent applications based on the Patent Properties or on the Inventions generally, and all continuation patent applications connected with same. Assignor further agrees that the entire right, title and interest in and to such foreign country patents that issue from such foreign country patent applications shall be in the name of Assignee, and for their sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties and the Inventions generally.

SOURCING NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, LLC	SOLARAY, LLC
	Chill Hallow
By: Randall P Cohen	By: Chris Rullman
Date:01/03/2023	Date: 10/30/27

Schedule A

App. Number	Title	Status	<u>Filing date</u>
US Utility Patent			
No 9155409	Support Pillow	Issued	5 07 2032
US Utility Patent	Pillow Display Stand and	issueu	June 27, 2013
No 10213031	Assembly	Issued	March 7, 2016
US Design Patent	22000411033	133454	March 7, 2010
No D843133	Seat Cushion	Issued	April 27, 2016
US Utility Patent		220400	210111 07, 0030
No 8887333	Support Pillow	Issued	June 27, 2012
UK Design Patent			
No 90033667230001	Display Stand	Issued	September 5, 2016
UK Design Patent			
No 90033667230002	Display Stand	Issued	September 5, 2016
UK Design Patent			
No 90033667230003	Display Stand	Issued	September 5, 2016
EU Design Patent			
No 90033667230001	Display Stand	Issued	September 5, 2016
EU Design Patent			
No 90033667230002	Display Stand	Issued	September 5, 2016
EU Design Patent			
No 90033667230003	Display Stand	Issued	September 5, 2016
China Design Patent	Display Stand and Display Stand		
No ZL 201630464250.0	Assembly	Issued	September 7, 2016
China Design Patent	Display Stand and Display Stand		and the second of the second of
No ZL 201630464268.0	Assembly	Issued	September 7, 2016
China Design Patent	Display Stand and Display Stand		حديده مستحدية والأرادية
No ZL 201630464266.1	Assembly	Issued	September 7, 2016

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 064928 FRAME: 0080